Al
te
ch
 U
L5
08
Al
te

7
Altech Corp.® • t 908-806-9400 • f 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com6
UL508 listed
E205412
18mm2 for 80A
Type/ No. of No. of MMC Length
Cat. No. Pins to Jumper [mm]
1P18U1/2 2 2x1 pole 32.5
1P18U1/3 3 3x1 pole 50.3
1P18U1/4 4 4x1 pole 68.0
1P18U1/5 5 5x1 pole 85.8
1P18U1/6 6 6x1 pole 103.5
1P18U1/7 7 7x1 pole 121.3
1P18U1/8 8 8x1 pole 139.0
1P18U1/9 9 9x1 pole 156.8
1P18U1/10 10 10x1 pole 174.5
1P18U1/11 11 11x1 pole 192.3
1P18U1/12 12 12x1 pole 210.0
1P18U1/13 13 13x1 pole 227.8
1P18U1/14 14 14x1 pole 245.5
1P18U1/15 15 15x1 pole 263.3
1P18U1/16 16 16x1 pole 281.0
1P18U1/17 17 17x1 pole 298.8
1P18U1/18 18 18x1 pole 316.5
1P18U1/19 19 19x1 pole 334.3
1P18U1/20 20 20x1 pole 352.0
1P18U1/21 21 21x1 pole 369.8
1P18U1/22 22 22x1 pole 387.5
1P18U1/23 23 23x1 pole 405.3
1P18U1/24 24 24x1 pole 423.0
1P18U1/25 25 25x1 pole 440.8
1P18U1/26 26 26x1 pole 458.5
1P18U1/27 27 27x1 pole 476.3
1P18U1/28 28 28x1 pole 494.0
1P18U1/29 29 29x1 pole 511.8
3.5 mm (0.14 in.)
17.8 mm (0.70 in.)
56 x 17.8 = 996.8 mm (39.24 in.)
1007 mm (39.65 in.)
15
 m
m
 (0
.5
9
in
.)
2 mm (0.79 in.)
15 mm (0.59 in.)
1 PHASE BUSBAR - standard spacing
18mm2 for 80A
ACCESSoRIES
18mm2 for 80A
Type/ No. of No. of MMC Length
Cat. No. Pins to Jumper [mm]
1P18U1/30 30 30x1 pole 529.5
1P18U1/31 31 31x1 pole 547.3
1P18U1/32 32 32x1 pole 565.0
1P18U1/33 33 33x1 pole 582.8
1P18U1/34 34 34x1 pole 600.5
1P18U1/35 35 35x1 pole 618.3
1P18U1/36 36 36x1 pole 636.0
1P18U1/37 37 37x1 pole 653.8
1P18U1/38 38 38x1 pole 671.5
1P18U1/39 39 39x1 pole 689.3
1P18U1/40 40 40x1 pole 707.0
1P18U1/41 41 41x1 pole 724.8
1P18U1/42 42 42x1 pole 742.5
1P18U1/43 43 43x1 pole 760.3
1P18U1/44 44 44x1 pole 778.0
1P18U1/45 45 45x1 pole 795.8
1P18U1/46 46 46x1 pole 813.5
1P18U1/47 47 47x1 pole 831.3
1P18U1/48 48 48x1 pole 849.0
1P18U1/49 49 49x1 pole 866.8
1P18U1/50 50 50x1 pole 884.5
1P18U1/51 51 51x1 pole 902.3
1P18U1/52 52 52x1 pole 920.0
1P18U1/53 53 53x1 pole 937.8
1P18U1/54 54 54x1 pole 955.5
1P18U1/55 55 55x1 pole 973.3
1P18U1/56 56 56x1 pole 991.0
1P18U1/57 57 57x1 pole 1008.8
Type/Cat. No: P50UT P50UB BRS5
Description: Power Feed Lug Modular Direct Power Feed Insulation Cap
Al
te

7
Altech Corp.® • t 908-806-9400 • f 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com 7
UL508 listed
E205412
18mm2 for 80A
Type/ No. of No. of MMC Length
Cat. No. Pins to Jumper [mm]
1P18U1H/2 2 2x1 pole 39.0
1P18U1H/3 3 3x1 pole 66.0
1P18U1H/4 4 4x1 pole 93.0
1P18U1H/5 5 5x1 pole 120.0
1P18U1H/6 6 6x1 pole 147.0
1P18U1H/7 7 7x1 pole 174.0
1P18U1H/8 8 8x1 pole 201.0
1P18U1H/9 9 9x1 pole 228.0
1P18U1H/10 10 10x1 pole 255.0
1P18U1H/11 11 11x1 pole 282.0
1P18U1H/12 12 12x1 pole 309.0
1P18U1H/13 13 13x1 pole 336.0
1P18U1H/14 14 14x1 pole 363.0
1P18U1H/15 15 15x1 pole 390.0
1P18U1H/16 16 16x1 pole 417.0
1P18U1H/17 17 17x1 pole 444.0
1P18U1H/18 18 18x1 pole 471.0
1P18U1H/19 19 19x1 pole 498.0
36 x 27 = 972 mm (38.27 in.)
27 mm (1.06 in.)
4mm (0.16 in.)
15
 m
m
 (0
.5
9
in
.)15 mm (0.59 in.)
2 mm (0.79 in.)
982 mm (38.66 in.)
1 PHASE BUSBAR - 1/2 pole spacing
18mm2 for 80A
18mm2 for 80A
Type/ No. of No. of MMC Length
Cat. No. Pins to Jumper [mm]
1P18U1H/20 20 20x1 pole 525.0
1P18U1H/21 21 21x1 pole 552.0
1P18U1H/22 22 22x1 pole 579.0
1P18U1H/23 23 23x1 pole 606.0
1P18U1H/24 24 24x1 pole 633.0
1P18U1H/25 25 25x1 pole 660.0
1P18U1H/26 26 26x1 pole 687.0
1P18U1H/27 27 27x1 pole 714.0
1P18U1H/28 28 28x1 pole 741.0
1P18U1H/29 29 29x1 pole 768.0
1P18U1H/30 30 30x1 pole 795.0
1P18U1H/31 31 31x1 pole 822.0
1P18U1H/32 32 32x1 pole 849.0
1P18U1H/33 33 33x1 pole 876.0
1P18U1H/34 34 34x1 pole 903.0
1P18U1H/35 35 35x1 pole 930.0
1P18U1H/36 36 36x1 pole 957.0
ACCESSoRIES
Type/Cat. No: P50UT P50UB BRS5
Description: Power Feed Lug Modular Direct Power Feed Insulation Cap
Al

te
ch
 U
L1
07
7
Altech Corp.® • t 908-806-9400 • f 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com8
UL508 listed
E205412
18mm2 for 80A
Type/ No. of No. of MMC Length
Cat. No. Pins to Jumper [mm]
2P18U3/4 4 2x2 pole 66.3
2P18U3/6 6 3x2 pole 101.8
2P18U3/8 8 4x2 pole 137.3
2P18U3/10 10 5x2 pole 172.8
2P18U3/12 12 6x2 pole 208.3
2P18U3/14 14 7x2 pole 243.8
2P18U3/16 16 8x2 pole 279.3
2P18U3/18 18 9x2 pole 314.8
2P18U3/20 20 10x2 pole 350.3
2P18U3/22 22 11x2 pole 385.8
2P18U3/24 24 12x2 pole 421.3
2P18U3/26 26 13x2 pole 456.8
2P18U3/28 28 14x2 pole 492.3
2P18U3/30 30 15x2 pole 527.8
2P18U3/32 32 16x2 pole 563.3
2P18U3/34 34 17x2 pole 598.8
2P18U3/36 36 18x2 pole 634.3
2P18U3/38 38 19x2 pole 669.8
2P18U3/40 40 20x2 pole 705.3
2P18U3/42 42 21x2 pole 740.8
2P18U3/44 44 22x2 pole 776.3
2P18U3/46 46 23x2 pole 811.8
2P18U3/48 48 24x2 pole 847.3
2P18U3/50 50 25x2 pole 882.8
2P18U3/52 52 26x2 pole 918.3
2P18U3/54 54 27x2 pole 953.8
2P18U3/56 56 28x2 pole 989.3
55 x 17.75 = 976 mm (38.43 in.)
991 mm (39.02 in.)
17.75 mm
(0.70 in.)7 mm

m
 (.
51
 in
.)
2 mm (.079 in.)
2 PHASE BUSBAR - standard spacing
18mm2 for 80A / 25mm2 for 100A
ACCESSoRIES
25mm2 for 100A
Type/ No. of No. of MMC Length
Cat. No. Pins to Jumper [mm]
2P25U3/4 4 2x2 pole 66.3
2P25U3/6 6 3x2 pole 101.8
2P25U3/8 8 4x2 pole 137.3
2P25U3/10 10 5x2 pole 172.8
2P25U3/12 12 6x2 pole 208.3
2P25U3/14 14 7x2 pole 243.8
2P25U3/16 16 8x2 pole 279.3
2P25U3/18 18 9x2 pole 314.8
2P25U3/20 20 10x2 pole 350.3
2P25U3/22 22 11x2 pole 385.8
2P25U3/24 24 12x2 pole 421.3
2P25U3/26 26 13x2 pole 456.8
2P25U3/28 28 14x2 pole 492.3
2P25U3/30 30 15x2 pole 527.8
2P25U3/32 32 16x2 pole 563.3
2P25U3/34 34 17x2 pole 598.8
2P25U3/36 36 18x2 pole 634.3
2P25U3/38 38 19x2 pole 669.8
2P25U3/40 40 20x2 pole 705.3
2P25U3/42 42 21x2 pole 740.8
2P25U3/44 44 22x2 pole 776.3
2P25U3/46 46 23x2 pole 811.8
2P25U3/48 48 24x2 pole 847.3
2P25U3/50 50 25x2 pole 882.8
2P25U3/52 52 26x2 pole 918.3
2P25U3/54 54 27x2 pole 953.8
2P25U3/56 56 28x2 pole 989.3
Type/Cat. No: P50UT P50UB BRS5 18/25CAP3P
Description: Power Feed Lug Modular Direct Power Feed Insulation Cap End Cap
Al
te
ch
 U
L5
08
Al
te
ch
 U
L1
07
7
Altech Corp.® • t 908-806-9400 • f 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com 9
UL508 listed
E205412
18mm2 for 80A
Type/ No. of No. of MMC Length
Cat. No. Pins to Jumper [mm]
2P18U3H/4 4 2x2 pole 75.3
2P18U3H/6 6 3x2 pole 119.8
2P18U3H/8 8 4x2 pole 164.3
2P18U3H/10 10 5x2 poles 208.8
2P18U3H/12 12 6x2 pole 253.3
2P18U3H/14 14 7x2 pole 297.8
2P18U3H/16 16 8x2 pole 342.3
2P18U3H/18 18 9x2 pole 386.8
2P18U3H/20 20 10x2 pole 431.3
2P18U3H/22 22 11x2 pole 475.8
2P18U3H/24 24 12x2 pole 520.3
2P18U3H/26 26 13x2 pole 564.8
2P18U3H/28 28 14x2 pole 609.3
2P18U3H/30 30 15x2 pole 653.8
2P18U3H/32 32 16x2 pole 698.3
2P18U3H/34 34 17x2 pole 742.8
2P18U3H/36 36 18x2 pole 787.3
2P18U3H/38 38 19x2 pole 831.8
2P18U3H/40 40 20x2 pole 876.3
2P18U3H/42 42 21x2 pole 920.8
2P18U3H/44 44 22x2 pole 965.3
2P18U3H/46 46 23x2 pole 1009.8
2P18U3H/48 48 24x2 pole 1054.3
2P18U3H/50 50 25x2 pole 1098.8
2P18U3H/52 52 26x2 pole 1143.3
2P18U3H/54 54 27x2 pole 1187.8
2P18U3H/56 56 28x1 pole 1232.3
7 mm
(0.28 in.)
17.8 mm (0.70 in.)
44.5 mm  (1.75 in.)

m
 (.
51
 in
.)
2 mm
(.079 in.)
2 PHASE BUSBAR - 1/2 pole spacing
18mm2 for 80A / 25mm2 for 100A
25mm2 for 100A
Type/ No. of No. of MMC Length
Cat. No. Pins to Jumper [mm]
2P25U3H/4 4 2x2 pole 75.3
2P25U3H/6 6 3x2 pole 119.8
2P25U3H/8 8 4x2 pole 164.3
2P25U3H/10 10 5x2 pole 208.8
2P25U3H/12 12 6x2 pole 253.3
2P25U3H/14 14 7x2 pole 297.8
2P25U3H/16 16 8x2 pole 342.3
2P25U3H/18 18 9x2 pole 386.8
2P25U3H/20 20 10x2 pole 431.3
2P25U3H/22 22 11x2 pole 475.8
2P25U3H/24 24 12x2 pole 520.3
2P25U3H/26 26 13x2 pole 564.8
2P25U3H/28 28 14x2 pole 609.3
2P25U3H/30 30 15x2 pole 653.8
2P25U3H/32 32 16x2 pole 698.3
2P25U3H/34 34 17x2 pole 742.8
2P25U3H/36 36 18x2 pole 787.3
2P25U3H/38 38 19x2 pole 831.8
2P25U3H/40 40 20x2 pole 876.3
2P25U3H/42 42 21x2 pole 920.8
2P25U3H/44 44 22x2 pole 965.3
2P25U3H/46 46 23x2 pole 1009.8
2P25U3H/48 48 24x2 pole 1054.3
2P25U3H/50 50 25x2 pole 1098.8
2P25U3H/52 52 26x2 pole 1143.3
2P25U3H/54 54 27x2 pole 1187.8
2P25U3H/56 56 28x2 pole 1232.3
ACCESSoRIES
Type/Cat. No: P50UT P50UB BRS5 18/25CAP3P
Description: Power Feed Lug Modular Direct Power Feed Insulation Cap End Cap
Al
te
ch
 U
L5
08
Al
te
ch
 U
L1
07
7
Altech Corp.® • t 908-806-9400 • f 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com10
UL508 listed
E205412
18mm2 for 80A
Type/ No. of No. of MMC Length
Cat. No. Pins to Jumper [mm]
3P18U3/6 6 2x3 pole 101.8
3P18U3/9 9 3x3 pole 155.0
3P18U3/12 12 4x3 pole 208.3
3P18U3/15 15 5x3 pole 261.5
3P18U3/18 18 6x3 pole 314.8
3P18U3/21 21 7x3 pole 368.0
3P18U3/24 24 8x3 pole 421.3
3P18U3/27 27 9x3 pole 474.5
3P18U3/30 30 10x3 pole 527.8
3P18U3/33 33 11x3 pole 581.0
3P18U3/36 36 12x3 pole 634.3
3P18U3/39 39 13x3 pole 687.5
3P18U3/42 42 14x3 pole 740.8
3P18U3/45 45 15x3 pole 794.0
3P18U3/48 48 16x3 pole 847.3
3P18U3/51 51 17x3 pole 900.5
3P18U3/54 54 18x3 pole 953.8
3P18U3/57 57 19x3 pole 1007.0
56 x 17.75 = 994 mm (39.13 in.)
1009 mm (39.72 in.)
17.75 mm
(0.70 in.)7 mm

 m
m
 (.
51
 in
.)
2 mm (.079 in.)
3 PHASE BUSBAR  - standard spacing
18mm2 for 80A / 25mm2 for 100A
ACCESSoRIES
25mm2 for 100A
Type/ No. of No. of MMC Length
Cat. No. Pins to Jumper [mm]
3P25U3/6 6 2x3 pole 101.8
3P25U3/9 9 3x3 pole 155.0
3P25U3/12 12 4x3 pole 208.3
3P25U3/15 15 5x3 pole 261.5
3P25U3/18 18 6x3 pole 314.8
3P25U3/21 21 7x3 pole 368.0
3P25U3/24 24 8x3 pole 421.3
3P25U3/27 27 9x3 pole 474.5
3P25U3/30 30 10x3 pole 527.8
3P25U3/33 33 11x3 pole 581.0
3P25U3/36 36 12x3 pole 634.3
3P25U3/39 39 13x3 pole 687.5
3P25U3/42 42 14x3 pole 740.8
3P25U3/45 45 15x3 pole 794.0
3P25U3/48 48 16x3 pole 847.3
3P25U3/51 51 17x3 pole 900.5
3P25U3/54 54 18x3 pole 953.8
3P25U3/57 57 19x3 pole 1007.0
Type/Cat. No: P50UT P50UB P95UB
Description: Power Feed Lug Modular Direct Power Feed Power Feed Block
Type/Cat. No: BRS5 18/25CAP3P
Description: Insulation Cap End Cap

Al
te
ch
 U
L1
07
7
Altech Corp.® • t 908-806-9400 • f 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com 11
UL508 listed
E205412
18mm2 for 80A
Type/ No. of No. of MMC Length
Cat. No. Pins to Jumper [mm]
3P18U3H/6 6 2x3 pole 110.8
3P18U3H/9 9 3x3 pole 173.1
3P18U3H/12 12 4x3 pole 235.4
3P18U3H/15 15 5x3 pole 297.7
3P18U3H/18 18 6x3 pole 360.0
3P18U3H/21 21 7x3 pole 422.3
3P18U3H/24 24 8x3 pole 484.6
3P18U3H/27 27 9x3 pole 546.9
3P18U3H/30 30 10x3 pole 609.2
3P18U3H/33 33 11x3 pole 671.5
3P18U3H/36 36 12x3 pole 733.8
3P18U3H/39 39 13x3 pole 796.1
3P18U3H/42 42 14x3 pole 858.4
3P18U3H/45 45 15x3 pole 920.7
3P18U3H/48 48 16x3 pole 983.0
3P18U3H/51 51 17x3 pole 1045.3
3P18U3H/54 54 18x3 pole 1107.6
3P18U3H/57 57 19x3 pole 1169.9
7 mm
(0.28)
17.8 mm
(0.70 in.)

m
 (.
51
 in
.)
2 mm
(.079 in.)
3 PHASE BUSBAR - 1/2 pole spacing
18mm2 for 80A / 25mm2 for 100A
ACCESSoRIES
25mm2 for 100A
Type/ No. of No. of MMC Length
Cat. No. Pins to Jumper [mm]
3P25U3H/6 6 2x3 pole 110.8
3P25U3H/9 9 3x3 pole 173.1
3P25U3H/12 12 4x3 pole 235.4
3P25U3H/15 15 5x3 pole 297.7
3P25U3H/18 18 6x3 pole 360.0
3P25U3H/21 21 7x3 pole 422.3
3P25U3H/24 24 8x3 pole 484.6
3P25U3H/27 27 9x3 pole 546.9
3P25U3H/30 30 10x3 pole 609.2
3P25U3H/33 33 11x3 pole 671.5
3P25U3H/36 36 12x3 pole 733.8
3P25U3H/39 39 13x3 pole 796.1
3P25U3H/42 42 14x3 pole 858.4
3P25U3H/45 45 15x3 pole 920.7
3P25U3H/48 48 16x3 pole 983.0
3P25U3H/51 51 17x3 pole 1045.3
3P25U3H/54 54 18x3 pole 1107.6
3P25U3H/57 57 19x3 pole 1169.9
Type/Cat. No: P50UT P50UB
Description: Power Feed Lug Modular Direct Power Feed
Type/Cat. No: BRS5 18/25CAP3P
Description: Insulation Cap End Cap